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(For the Academic Year 2024-25) 

 

Orientation Program 

Students of all PG and Ph.D. Programs admitted in 2024 5th August, 2024 (Monday) 

Students of all UG Programs Admitted in 2024 12thAugust, 2024 (Monday) 

3 weeks Induction Program for UG and PG/Ph.D. students 

admitted in 2024 

13th August, 2024 To 30thAugust,2024 

(Tuesday)                   (Friday) 

 Odd Semester Registration 

a) Students of all Programs admitted upto 2023 29.07.2024 (Monday) 09.08.2024 (Friday) 

b) Students of all PG & Ph.D. Programs admitted in 2024 05.08.2024 (Monday) 12.08.2024 (Monday) 

c) Students of all UG Programs admitted in 2024 12.08.2024 (Monday) 23.08.2024 (Friday) 

 Commencement of Classes 

a) Students of all Programs admitted upto 2023 05.08.2024 (Monday) 29.11.2024 (Friday) 

b) Students of all PG & Ph.D. Programs admitted in 2024 06.08.2024 (Tuesday) 29.11.2024 (Friday) 

c) Students of all UG Programs admitted in 2024 13.08.2024 (Tuesday) 29.11.2024 (Friday) 

Technical Fest “Innerve” Sept/Oct., 2024 (Friday & Saturday) 

Conduct of Mid Term  Examination 

All Programs 14.10.2024 (Monday) 25.10.2024 (Friday) 

Display of Mid-Term Marks  On or before 06.11.2024 (Wednesday) 

Conduct of End Term Examination 

End Term Internal Evaluation – Practical 02.12.2024(Monday) 06.12.2024 (Friday) 

   End Term Theory Examination   09.12.2024 (Monday) 27.12.2024 (Friday) 

International Conferences: AIST-2024  and  ICMEC-2024           

November/December, 2024(Tentative) 

 
6thAlumni Meet cum Industry/Institution Networking Meet  

7thConvocation (IGDTUW) 

Winter Break – (Internships/Skill Development Programs/Winter Workshops) 

   All Programs 
28.12.2024 (Saturday) to 10.01.2025 (Friday) 

(2 Weeks) 

• Even Semester for Academic Year 2024-25 for all batches/programs starts from 13thJan. 2025 (Monday).   

• Winter Break for Faculty: 28.12.2024 to 10.01.2025 (2 Weeks) 

 

 

 

  

  ACADEMIC CALENDAR 



 

 

 

 

 

Academic Calendar 2024-25 (Even Semester) 

 

 Even Semester Registration 

Semester Registration for Students From To 

All Programs 13.01.2025 (Monday) 20.01.2025 (Monday) 

Commencement of Classes 

All Programs 13.01.2025 (Monday) 25.04.2025 (Friday) 

Cultural Fest “TARANGANA-2025/ 

 Sports Meet “IGNITE-2025” 
January/February, 2025 (Any two days) - Fest Week 

Conduct of Mid Term Examination 

All Programs 03.03.2025 (Monday) 17.03.2024 (Monday) 

Display of Mid-Term Marks  On or before 27.03.2025 (Thursday) 

Conduct of End Term Examination 

End Term Internal Evaluation – Practical 28.04.2025 (Monday) 02.05.2025 (Friday) 

   End Term Theory Examination 05.05.2025(Monday) 23.05.2025 (Friday) 

Student Summer Break 

Summer Internships/Skill Development Program/Summer 

Workshops 

26.05.2025 (Monday) 31.07.2025 (Thursday) 

• Faculty summer vacation (6 weeks) from 09 June, 2025 to 19 July, 2025, subject to approval from the Competent Authority 

on completion and submission of evaluation/assessment (Internal/External) 

 

1. The Student Induction Program to be planned and conducted for new batch 2024-25 for All UG/PG/Ph.D. 

Engineering/Management/Architecture Departments. 

2. A separate departmental schedule regarding all academic activities like guest lectures, visits of eminent speakers and dignitaries 

may be prepared along with details of forthcoming events/lectures/workshops etc. and uploaded on website for wider 

dissemination of information and maximum participation. 

3. Training and Placement officers are advised to coordinate for Annual Alumni Meet & Industry/ Institution Networking Meet. 

4. Dean (EA) is requested to coordinate for the Annual Convocation. 

5. Office of the Dean (EA) to ensure the declaration of End Term Results (even semester) by early July, 2025. 

6. Anveshan Foundation is advised to plan out the Activity Calendar separately and hold some Business Plan, Entrepreneurship 

Development Competitions /Events, during the Technical Festival “Innerve”. 

7. Dean (SW) to ensure conducting events for specific days like “International Yoga Day”, “Women’s Day”, “Independence 

Day,” “Swachh Bharat Abhiyan”, “Environment Day” etc. as and when it falls. Events related to "United Nations Sustainable 

Development Goals (SDGs)" to be encouraged for all student societies/clubs throughout the year. 

8. Release of e-magazine/Newsletter and video (3/4 minutes) of the Academic Year 2024-25, by every department, containing 

details of academic activities, prizes awards, publications etc. by students and faculty on 25.07.2025. 
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